## ENDORSED SACRAMENTO COUNTY

SEP 2 8 2023

To:    Office of Planning and Research   U.S. Mail:   Street Address:   Street Address:   Steet Address:   S	Notice of Determination	DONNA ALLRED, CLERIPRECORDER Appendix D	
County Clerk   County of: Sacramento   Address: 600 8th Street   Sacramento, CA 95814	<ul> <li>Office of Planning and Research</li> <li>U.S. Mail: Street Address</li> <li>P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St.,</li> </ul>	From: Public Agency: Sacramento Regional County San Address: 8521 Laguna Station Road Elk Grove, CA 95758 Contact: Steve Nebozuk	nHatu Xstr
Sacramento, CA 95814   Address:   Contact:   Phone:	County Clerk County of: Sacramento	Phone: 916.876.6118	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compilance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021050080  Project Title: Regional San BioGeneration Facility Project  Project Applicant: Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District 914.874.413  Project Location (include county): 8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, Sacramento County  Project Description:  The proposed project would include construction and operation of a new biogeneration facility including a cogeneration engine system to use biogas onsite to produce electricity and heat for the Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (SRWTP). The proposed project would include up to six internal combustion engine generators, fuel cells, engine exhaust treatment (oxidation catalyst and selective catalytic reduction), a biogas conditioning system (as part of the gas management system), a hot water  This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (actaly Lead Agency)  described project on 9/27/23 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.  1. The project (actaly will only have a significant effect on the environment.  2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures (actaly was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan (actaly was was not) adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations (actaly was was not) adopted for this project.  6. Findings (actaly was ent) adopted for this project.  7. A statement of Overriding Considerations (actaly was was not) adopted for this project.  8. Findings (actaly was ent) adopted for this project.  8. A statement of Overriding Considerations (actaly was was not) adopted for this project.  8. Findings (actaly was ent) adopted for this project.  8. Findings (actaly was ent) adopted for this project.  8. Findings (actaly	Sacramento, CA 95814		
Project Title: Regional San BioGeneration Facility Project  Project Applicant: Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District			
Project Applicant: Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District 9   4.87   4.87    Project Location (include county): 8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, Sacramento County  Project Description:  The proposed project would include construction and operation of a new biogeneration facility including a cogeneration engine system to use biogas onsite to produce electricity and heat for the Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (SRWTP). The proposed project would include up to six internal combustion engine generators, fuel cells, engine exhaust treatment (oxidation catalyst and selective catalytic reduction), a biogas conditioning system (as part of the gas management system), a hot water  This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District has approved the above ( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Mitigation measures were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  A a mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ( was was not) adopted for this project.  A statement of Overriding Considerations was was not) adopted for this project.  Findings were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  **B521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, CA**  Signature (Public Agency): **Matched**  Title: **Director**, Policy and Planning**	State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Sta	ate Clearinghouse): 2021050080	
Project Location (include county): 8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, Sacramento County  Project Description:  The proposed project would include construction and operation of a new biogeneration facility including a cogeneration engine system to use biogas onsite to produce electricity and heat for the Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (SRWTP). The proposed project would include up to six internal combustion engine generators, fuel cells, engine exhaust treatment (oxidation catalyst and selective catalytic reduction), a biogas conditioning system (as part of the gas management system), a hot water  This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District has approved the above (le Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  described project on An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Mitigation measures (were not) made a condition of the approval of the project.  A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan (was was not) adopted for this project.  A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.  Findings (were were not) made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, CA	Project Title: Regional San BioGeneration Facil	lity Project	
Project Description:  The proposed project would include construction and operation of a new biogeneration facility including a cogeneration engine system to use biogas onsite to produce electricity and heat for the Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (SRWTP). The proposed project would include up to six internal combustion engine generators, fuel cells, engine exhaust treatment (oxidation catalyst and selective catalytic reduction), a biogas conditioning system (as part of the gas management system), a hot water  This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)  9/27/23  described project on and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.  1. The project   will will not  have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures   were were not  made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan   was was not  adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations   was was not  adopted for this project.  6. Findings   were were not  made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, CA  Signature (Public Agency):  Mate But Agency   Director, Policy and Planning	Project Applicant: Sacramento Regional County	y Sanitation District 916.876.4118	
The proposed project would include construction and operation of a new biogeneration facility including a cogeneration engine system to use biogas onsite to produce electricity and heat for the Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (SRWTP). The proposed project would include up to six internal combustion engine generators, fuel cells, engine exhaust treatment (oxidation catalyst and selective catalytic reduction), a biogas conditioning system (as part of the gas management system), a hot water. This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District has approved the above ( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)    9/27/23	Project Location (include county): 8521 Laguna	Station Road, Elk Grove, Sacramento County	
The proposed project would include construction and operation of a new biogeneration facility including a cogeneration engine system to use biogas onsite to produce electricity and heat for the Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (SRWTP). The proposed project would include up to six internal combustion engine generators, fuel cells, engine exhaust treatment (oxidation catalyst and selective catalytic reduction), a biogas conditioning system (as part of the gas management system), a hot water. This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District has approved the above (Eaca Agency or Responsible Agency)    9/27/23	Project Description:		
described project on	a cogeneration engine system to use biogas one Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (SRWTP combustion engine generators, fuel cells, engine	site to produce electricity and heat for the Sacramento  ). The proposed project would include up to six internal e exhaust treatment (oxidation catalyst and selective	
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, CA  Signature (Public Agency):	(■ Lead Agency 9/27/23 described project on and has	y or Responsible Agency)	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, CA  Signature (Public Agency):   Met Made  Title: Director, Policy and Planning	described project.		
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  8521 Laguna Station Road, Elk Grove, CA  Signature (Public Agency): Met Mode Title: Director, Policy and Planning	<ol> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for the S. Mitigation measures [ were were not] must be well as a mitigation reporting or monitoring plan were set to be well as a mitigation of the set of the set</li></ol>	vared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  that a condition of the approval of the project.  The project was was not adopted for this project.  The project was was not adopted for this project.	
- VXECHMAN	negative Declaration, is available to the General		
	Signature (Public Agency): Much thut	Title: _Director,Policy and Planning	
	9/27/2023	Pate Received for filing at OPR:	

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a	Print	StartC	Over Save
	la .	09/28/2023	
	2021050		E NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	2021050		* ******
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District		DATE 09/28/	/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			ENT NUMBER
Sacramento		2023-	
PROJECT TITLE			<del>95 @ 95 -1</del>
Regional San BioGeneration Facility Project			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT	Γ EMAIL	45 7 45 7000 1000	NUMBER
Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District, Attn: Steve Nebozuk		(916)	876-6118
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIP COI	DE
8521 Laguna Station Road Elk Grove	CA	95758	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	s		
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	Sta	ate Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,839.25	\$	3,839.25
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,764.00	\$	72 1202
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$	0.00
Exempt from fee			
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
1 Water Dicks Application or Detition For (Chate Water Department Control Board only)	\$850.00	e	0.00
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> </ul>	<b>4050.00</b>	\$	50.00
Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:		·	
	L RECEIVED	\$	3,889.25
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTER	D NAME AND TI	TLE	
X Sacramento County Clerk/	Recorder- Jen	ny Padierna	-Deputy Clerk

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

h	IT ENVIRONMEN	TAL INC.	Ch	neck Date: 9/21/20	23		12	297
	Invoice Number	Date	Voucher	Amount	Discounts	Previous Pay	Net Amount	
	20200089.01Fees	9/18/2023	0682697	3,889.25	700_		3,889.25	
	Sacramento County Cle	rk/Recorder	TOTAL SACCLE1	3,889.25	10		3,889.25	

Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#:

001471316

9/28/2023

12:11:15 PM

Order#: 20230135730

JLP

Description

Amount

Clerk - CEQA Filing \$3,889.25

Document 20230530

NOD - w/EIR Attached NOD - EIR Filed \$3,889.25

Total Amount Due

Payments:

Check# 12974 \$3,889.25

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference